FACILITIES AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDERS

TO: DR. MICHAEL RAISOR
CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER
FROM: MICHAEL A. MULHEIRN, DIRECTOR
SUBJECT:
DATE: OCTOBER 27, 2014
BG# LET# CONTRACTOR
14-226 14035 CB&A Construction
14-050 14000  Geoghegan Roofing
14-084 14019 Martin Construction

Secretary, Board of Education

SCHOOL/PROJECT C.0.# AMOUNT
Rutherford ES-Walking Track 01 7,184.83
Crosby MS-Roof Replacement 01 924.00
Highland MS-Window Replacement Phase 1 01 13,949.57

Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson

County Board of Education on

VOTING AYE:

October 27, 2014 and the following voted:

VOTING NAY:
PASSED AND APPROVED:




BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

OCTOBER 27, 2014

Walking Track @ Rutherford ES Change Order # 01
Original Contract Previous Approved Current Change Order Total Contract Amount Total Project Cost to
Amount Change Order Amount Amount to Date Date
21,800.00 0.00 7,184.83 28,984.83 Zero

1. Add an additional 176" x 6" asphalt walking track onto the planned 880" x 6" walking track.
Justification: Owner requested.

2. Install a walking path (8’ x 15") from parking lot to new walking track near playground. Justification:
Owner requested.

Roof Replacement @ Crosby MS Change Order # 01
Original Contract Previous Approved Current Change Order Total Contract Amount Total Project Cost to
Amount Change Order Amount Amount to Date Date
512,900.00 0.00 924.00 513,824.00 493,212.78

1. Replace area of bad metal deck. Justification: Found conditions.

Window Replacement P1 Highland MS Change Order # 01
Original Contract Previous Approved Current Change Order Total Contract Amount Total Project Cost to
Amount Change Order Amount Amount to Date Date
599,000.00 0.00 13,949.57 612,949.57 600,490.51

1. Add obscure glass to 6 restroom windows. Justification: Design omission.
Remove, replace, and paint 6 additional wall louvers in area below Cupola. Justification: Found

conditions.

3. Install window film in the counselor’s restrooms on the first floor. Justification: Design omission.
4. Add metal fascia at lower roof gutter area due to difference in roof levels. Justification: Found

conditions.

5. Ten additional days to complete project due to manufacturer delays for the louvers. Justification:
Shipping delay for materials.




